Calendonia HA
Hillcrest HA
Sanctuary Scotland
Trust HA
NHS Tayside
Scottish Ambulance Service
Police Scotland
Scottish Fire & Rescue
SSEN
Changeworks
Home Energy Scotland
Warmworks
Zero Waste Scotland

Tier 2 Keep satisified, meet needs Community Council’s
D&A College
Forestry and Land Scotland
Historic Environment Scotland
Invest in Angus
NatureScot
Scottish Water
SEPA
Skills Development Scotland

Tier 3 Keep informed, show consideration Charitable Trusts
Citizens Advice Bureau
Community Planning and Development
Crown Estate Scotland
Scottish Historic Buildings Trust

Tier 4 Least important, minimal effort

Angus Local Heat & Energy Efficiency Strategy

< return to contents page >

8.2	 Angus Housing Stock Summary Table
The summary table of the housing stock in Angus split into construction types and
compared against various categories. It gives visual representation of the Angus housing
stock characteristics. The approximate number of buildings is shown, along with a
percentage to highlight the prevalence of uninsulated walls within a construction type or
the prevalence of fuel poverty within a construction type, for example.

Cavity Wall Timber Frame
Solid Brick
or Stone

Age Pre-1919 228 1% 303 2% 14,395 74%

1919 to 1949 3,039 12% 59 0% 1,222 6%

1950 to 1983 17,990 72% 2,709 20% 2,193 11%

1984 to 1991 1,449 6% 1,517 11% 328 2%

1992 to 2002 1,365 5% 3,193 24% 491 3%

Post-2002 849 3% 5,648 42% 740 4%

Energy
Efficiency

Uninsulated Walls 7,037 28% 3,772 28% 15,266 79%

Loft Insulation <100mm 1,279 5% 759 6% 3,185 16%

Single Glazed Windows 962 4% 175 1% 2,864 15%

EPC rating A to C 9,527 40% 9,585 73% 4,365 22%

EPC rating D to G 14,048 60% 3,521 27% 15,248 78%

Tenure Owner Occupier 15,070 60% 9,205 69% 13,039 67%

Local Authority 6,422 26% 1,529 11% 1,077 6%

Housing Association 1,410 6% 1,412 11% 718 4%

Private Rental 2,018 8% 1,283 10% 4,535 23%

Location Town 20,915 84% 8,555 64% 12,442 64%

Rural 4,005 16% 4,874 36% 6,927 36%

Off-gas grid 5,078 20% 3,163 24% 7,615 39%

Historic
Buildings

Conservation Area 382 2% 306 2% 3,253 17%

Listed Building (A, B or C) 70 0% 102 1% 1,747 9%

Fuel Poverty
SIMD ratings

1 & 2 2,753 11% 623 5% 882 5%

3, 4 & 5 9,931 40% 3,423 25% 8,066 42%

Angus Local Heat & Energy Efficiency Strategy

< return to contents page >

8.3	 Locations of Communal Heating Systems (small Heat
Networks) within Angus

N.B. The blue circles indicate the location of the Communal Heating Systems.

Angus Local Heat & Energy Efficiency Strategy

< return to contents page >

8.4 	 Off-Gas Grid Summary
The below table contains a summary of the statistics for domestic buildings which are off-
gas grid, based on Home Analytics data. Buildings have been categorised based on their
suitability for heat pump retrofit. The percentage of buildings is against the whole Local